

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2813 of 2025****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* SMT. USHA AILWAR****Order Sheet**

28.2.2026	Mr. Anil Pandey, G.A. for the State/ petitioner(s). Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for the respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 3/2026, application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration, application is allowed. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	