



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2813 of 2025

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Anr. **versus** SMT. USHA AILWAR & Ors.

10/04/2026	Shri Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A. and Ms. Deepeshwari Mahilwar, P.L. for the appellants. Shri Aditya Bharadwaj, Advocate for the respondents. List it along with MAC No. 1216/2025 on 11th May, 2026. Till next date of hearing operation of the impugned award shall remain stayed. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	--